Office of Superintendent of Schools March 23, 2010
Board Meeting of April 14, 2010

Office of School Facilities
Jaime G. Torrens, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER CONFIRMATION OR APPROVAL
COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINK TO

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK: FINANCIAL EFFICIENCY/STABILITY

This request for changes to various construction contracts includes items for the School
Board’'s confirmation or approval. Attachment A represents a summary of all change
items, the cause for the change, the increase or decrease to the contract, time
extensions, and the action recommended to the Board. Attachments B-1 through B-7
represents the effect these changes will have on individual project contracts. This item
is presented to the Board for confirmation or approval as required by State Statute.

All items have been recommended by the Project Architects and were confirmed by the

Technical Review Committee on March 23, 2010. They were found to be necessary,
fair and equitable.

Page 1 of 2



RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida:

IC:am

1)

2)

5)

Confirm Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 for Project
No. A01106, Re-Use of K-8 Prototype, Arch Creek Elementary
School for a credit 0f $1,734,887,

Confirm Final Change Order, Change Order No. 2 for Project
No. A01106, Re-Use of K-8 Prototype, Gateway Environmental
K-8 Learning Center for a credit Of $1,473,668,

Confirm Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 for Project
No. 00140500, Modular Classroom Addition, Henry M. Flagler
Elementary School for a credit of $336,085,

Confirm Final Change Order, Change Order No. 1 for Project
No. 00262400, ADA, Renovations and Major Paint, Devon Aire
K-8 Center for a credit of $27,213,

Confirm Change Order No. 7 for Project No. AQ0795CMO02,
Replacement of Existing Facility, Miami Beach Senior High
School for a credit of $109,707,

Approve Final Change Order No. 6 for Project No. AK0043,
Additions, Renovations and Remodeling, Merrick Educational
Center for an additional cost of $260,090 and confirm a time
extension of 26 days,

Approve Final Change Order, Change Order No. 4 for Project

No. A0742, Prototype Senior High School, Hialeah Gardens
Senior High School for an additional cost of $741,888.

Page 2 of 2



G jo L sbed

“Loeag [Wei jo AlD (ove'ol) ¢ [{1z6'ct) $ T6) MO1 0102/60/£0] 0102/91/€0 o) 4 B
3yl AQ BUOP SBM MIOM SIU] "aNU3AY
aliieid Buoje Aem-jo-ubu oygnd
ay) Ui yiom ebeutesp pue Buined
payoads Bujwiopad Jou Jo) IpsID
‘Yorag IWeIN J0 Q1D au) Aq suop {zog’ce) ¢ |(ioc'e6) & 40 MO] 0102/60/£0] 6002/20/01 o) 1 ZOWNDG6.L0V Ayoed bunsixgliouss yoeeg ey
Sem %iom Siyl Aem-jo-3ybu oyand 40 JuswsoE|day 5-g
DU} Ul HIOM mmmc_m‘ﬁ pue mc_>ma
payioads Buiwiopad Jou 10} P8I0
‘soueMo|je (002°21) $ [(ooz's1) $ "O MO| 0L02/60/€0] 600Z/€2/2L o) z
JOBAUOD pasnun 3yl Joj JIpsiD
"S@0oUEBMO][E jO SeluEnD {ci1s'6) $ [(cig8) $ o) MO| 0102/60/€0] 800Z/cZ/2) o) 1| 00¥29200 Jured Joley pue IEINETS)
pue >ocmmc:coo pasnun 104 SUP3ID SUOHEAOUDY ,<D< 8-M 8y UOAS(
1aplQ abuey) jeUlY
g
‘souemo|ie {1ze'eez) 3 |(1z8'c6T) § HO MO 0102/60/£0{ 0102/80/20 o) z
JOBJIUOD PISnUN 8y} 40) HpaID
"S3OUBMO||B JOBIUOD pUE Junowe (voz'zy) $ 1(coz'zy) $ HO MO| 010Z/60/£0| 0102/80/20 o) LI 00S0¥100 uonippy| 13 Jebei4 N AusH
Aousbuizuoo pasnun 10} SIpPaID WOOISSE|D JBINPOW | 18apiO obuey) jeuid
¢-9
junowe {9997c/¥'L) ¢ |(9gg'civ'L) & "0 MO 6002/90/1 1| 6002/90/1 L 0 L 901 10Y adAioj01d Jajuag bujuesn
>0c®m:zcoo pasnun 104 IpalD }-M 8U} jO asn-oY g-M [elusiuolAUg
Kemayes
Jepi0 abueyD jeuly
z-g
“junowie (gz1'oo6) ¢ [{8/L'008) § Ho MO 6002/0¢/L 1| 6002/20/40 o) Z
Aouabuijuod $,J9UMO Joj SIPBID
“junoure Aousbuluod sisbeuey (os'ves) ¢ |(60LPE8) § HO MO| 6002/0€/1 L} 8002/20/L0 5] 1| 000g£s200 adAio101d Kiejusws|3
UOHONISISUOD PasSnUN 10§ SIPpaID g-M 8yl Jo asn-3y 39810 Yoy
19pi0 8bueys feuly
L-g
‘yiny ‘bay paziioyiny peisanbay . .
tonansssg {skep) jusunsnlpy asnep | adAL paddy Uiy s bey wsy | 'oN ‘foid uonduosaq Ayoeq
' oY uonoy yosfold
uoisusIX3 awit]

ALITEVLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIA

‘MHOMINVYA O1931VHLS OL MNIT

WYO43d NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3LLINIOV4d

‘33 1L1INNOD

0102 ‘€T Yole
V INJWHOVLLY

1201140 SBI|I9E JBIYD ‘SUBLIOL "D Bwier

S3ILITNOVL TOOHDS 40 301440

0L0Z 'vi ludy jo Bunesiy pieog

$]00Y2S JO JuspusiuLIedng Jo 800




G jo ¢ ebed

"'s80IA8D Uado
pioy Joop onjaubeLu WosAs wiele
811} [BUOIIPPE |[BISUI PUE USiling

996'L $

6181 $

ov

WO

0102/60/20

8002/81/90

'S8040 UOHBASIIWDY ALLBpEDY
20V 9y} 0} 80140 s,jediound peesojal
8U) 0} S9OII0 UOHEBSILILWIPE JOO) IS 1

B4} WOJ) S9)|0SU0D WB)SAS W02
V/d MBU 83i4) 84} JO OM] 8)1e001aY

12672 $

6.9'6 $

033

WO

/0102/60/€0

010¢/e2/e0

“RyaBayu

|BINIONAS 10 AIBSSIO8U pUB |BAOWIBI
MOPUIM 0} Juanbasqgns paisnodsip
sem siyy v Bpig ur sBuusdo
MOPUIM €7 || JE S||IS PUB SUWNj0d
JusWaoe|dal ||B)S pue Ysiuing

900'8¥ $

9L.'19 $

ov

WO

0102/60/£0

0102721120

‘PBIBAODUN BJBM S||IS PUB SUWUN|OD
pajesonalep Buljsixe au} aiaym
JUSWeOE|dsl J0j |BAOWS) JOANO|
O} Jusnbasqns paianoas|p sem

siyl ¢# Buipiing w1 sbuiuado Jaanoj

JONBIXa Z1 B 1B S|jiS pue suwnjod
Juatueoe|del |iejsui pue ysiuing

896 g $

046CS $

ov

WO

010¢/60/20

£002/22/20

"J0108dsu| Jojeas|g ay) Ag palinbai
se 'Wool suIydewW ayj 0} §id JOjBAl|D
8U] WOoJj SYNPUOD WBISAS wiieje

aJ1j pue suoyde}a} sy} 81e00|3Y

LBL} $

Zi9'l $

433

Ik

010¢/60/€0

£002/22/20

‘S}EM LLIO0ISSEID IBYI0 0]

S||EM JOPLICD |BUIBIUS WIOY) Pajed0|al
84 0} peY SI8IN0 8yl ¢l i#

-0} 1# swoos ‘v Bpig ut siepno
123nduwod [BOIIIBI8 G 918009y

0482 $

Zov's $

3v

g3

0102/60/20

8002/81/90

"8y 15| Bunsixe
YiM JO1U0D 0} 8NP 90O WY Ul
3 D7y 6ul)|eo 0] 100)) mau 818009y

G89 $

26L'L $

33N

=k

0102/60/20

800¢/81/90

—

EY0OMY

IETUELR)

[EUOIEDNPT HOLLIBN
18piQ sbueyn
9-g

Builepowiay
PUE SUOHBAOUBY

‘suonippy
fedl

tondnussaq

Wy

‘bay

pazuouny

pajsenbay

(sAep)
uoISuUdIXg Ay

juawsnipy

asnen

adAy

‘paddy
oyv

‘Uiny jgeis

‘bay
uonRoy

uiay)

"oN 'foid

uondiosaQ

Jooloiy Ayjroey

ALITIGVLIS/ADNIIOI443 TVIONVNIL

AHOMINVYHL D193 LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43¥ NOILONYLSNOOD ANV S3111710V4d

-34LLINNOD

0402 ‘€2 Yosen
V ANJWHOVLLYV

19010 salljIoe ] JaIYD 'suslio] ‘o swirer

S3ILIMOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440

0102 'vi Iudy jo Bunesy pieog

S]00UOS J0 JuBpUBIULISANG JO 80140




G jo ¢ abed

JOIIN0 {BDL089 |49 sjesedas

B DUE UD}IMS A18}ES PIJBIOOSSE
pepnpoul siy] J0JBAD|8 By}

0} 80IAJBS [BDIIOB]2 BY) UD DDIASP
duy JUNYS e |BISul pue ysiuing

S.5'G $ €499 $ 033 WO 0102/60/€0| 8002/81/90 o] el

"Seoinep uedo pjoy Joop olaubew
jeuonippe pue 'woalsks wieje

21) MBU Y} YIim 30BLBIUI [01UOD
WolsAs DYAH PIPNOUL SIUL 'SIO0P
om} pug pooy Uy p# Bulpling 1oy
SSOIABP PUB S|0JU0D WBISAS WIEE
2114 |2UOHIPDE [|BISUI PUE YsiLing

z51'8e $ | 901’0 $ 033 WO| 0102/60/€0] L002/¥2/80 0 43

"$80€|d8) 2J9M SMOPUIM

8y} a1aym  Butpling ui syun Oy
ay] 4O ||B Joj S8llquIesse Juswyoele
{BINJONIIS PBJUNOLU-MOPUIM
Juswsoe|dal JlBlSUl pUB YSiuing

Zsv'sl $ | zzeoz $ ov NO| 0102/60/20] 8002/81/90 0 Ll

G#

Buipying mau 1o seeid paquws 0}
pue ‘sajeid 10}08ULD 07 'SiSi0[ J0O4
199}$ |BINIONNS 27 |BISUl PUB USIuing

oee'gl $ ] /22've $ ods WO 0102/60/€0| 8002/81/90 ] ot

Toued |EDLIOB|B UlBW Buisixa au)
10} SIBYEBIQ }NDIO MBU 10} SWI} PEY)
Buo| ay) 0} anp Atessa0au Sem Siu
"SIUN O/ LUOOISSE|D MU OM] 0}
Jamod Asesoduwisy |jBISUl pue ysiuing

969'1 $|6¥6'L $1. 033 Q| 0102/60/€0} 8002/81/90 o] 6

"Joyadsu) buipjing sy}

Aq pasinbal se '1ousIXa ay) 0} 1SIXd

sAemioop alaym p# pue ¢# Buipiing
40 sJieys Bunsixe ayy sepun Buiyby

AousbBiawa |{BISUI puB YSIUINg

£09'2L $|o8cie $ 033 WO| 0102/60/¢0| 8002/81/90 0 8

[JHBEEET)

yiny | ‘bay

poziIowny pajsanbay ‘paddy bay uodiiosag

{shep)
UoISUdIXs awil |

uawysnl] dA . CON] -
JustIsnipy asnen | adAj oxy WY RIS | oy | WM | TON foid 108l04g

ALITIGVLIS/AONIIDI443 TVIONVNIZ MHOMINWVHL O193LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO43y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3ILITIOVA ‘33 LLINNOD

0102 '€ Yosen
V LNJWHOV1LV

192110 SalIjIoE S JAIYD 'SUBLIOL D awer
SIILITIOVH TOOHOS 40 J0I440

010Z 'pi Hdy jo Bunesiy pieog

$10040S 0 WBpUSUIRANG JO PO




G jo v obed

“Kunoey eyy noyBnoayy
sBuIMBID pUB SUOIIBINDIED [BOLIO9S
POsSIAGL Jod $21J0SS90DE PBJBIDOSSE

pUE s1ayea.q In2ud 'sjaued
uonRNQUISIP 'SigWIoSUBY] [BOLIIO9|D
IIPPE J|BlSU| pue ysiuing

Z16'59S $|€8c90L'L §

033 WO

0102/60/€0

v L0V

RERES

suaples) yeajelH
13psQ obueyD feuly
L8

[o0udS YBiH
jotusg 8dAj0i044

“UOIBAISIUILPY 90140 uoibay

pue a)g 100yos Aq paiinbas sem
sy Bunujed pue sisjjeisul jlelpuey
'sisjieisul mopuim ‘Aluosew ‘sl
‘siayuuds auy ‘jeowoss Buiguinid
‘Buiweyy ‘sayy Buyoos ‘sigrew
‘Buyo0ds ‘000n)s (sapes) Buimoyio;

8y} JO UonEZIIqOWal/UOlBZIIGOWSD
4O S5O0

ay} Buipnioul $31s09 8)IS-U0 [BUOIIpPE
10} 10}J0BIIUOD BU} 8SINqUIDY
‘Bulise) wWexa [euy pue | yD4 03 enp
Ui} uoleIdwod JoBIUOD 8Y) pusIx]

296've $ | s86's¢e $

d0 10

0102/60/€0

800¢2/81/90

a102# Wooy sJ0jasunoy
IOV 8y} ul Jun Jexeadspo
WalsAS WoDIBYSSalppE
olgnd B |feIsul pue ysiuing

069'z $|959°¢€ $

s 08

0102/60/€0

800¢/81/90

91

‘10j00dsU| 10jeAR|T

8y} Ag palinbal se Jid JojeAs|s 8y}

1B 10]10318p JB2Y pue JO0a)ep ayows
WwalsAs wWiele aJiy [[BIsul pue ysiuing

soz'e $ | 8st'c $

=) 10

010¢/60/£0

800¢/81/90

Gt

"Aydbsiul feinonns 1o}

SULLINIOD B1BIPaLLLIBIU) MBU 9A|OAUI
0S|E PUB PIISAOOUN BIBM SIS
pue suwn(oo pajelousiap Buysixe
3I8Um JUaWsoe|dal o) [BAOWS)
MOPUIM 0} JUBNbASANS PIBADDSIP
sem syl p# Bpig ul sBulwado
MOPUIM €7 |{B 1B S||IS PUB SUWN0D
Jusweoe|dal jjeisul pue ysiuind

900'8Y A $

ov WO

0102/60/60

0102/21/20

i

iny

‘bay

pazuouyiny | pelsanbay

tondiiosag

(skep)
uo|sualXy awil ]

juaunsnipy

osney | adA)

‘paddy
oYV

‘Hiny yeis

‘bay
uoioy

wey|

‘oN “foid

uonduoseq

yoolosy Ainoey

ALITIGVYLS/AONIIOI443 TVIONVNIL

HHOMINVYHS D1D31LVHLS OL MNIT

WHO434 NOILONY1ISNOD ANV S3ILITIOV4

33 1LININOD

0102 ‘€T YoJew
V LNJWHOV.LLY

19010 s8

SILITNOVL TO00HOIS 40 301440

oB4 JBIYD 'SUBLIO] '© swiel

0L02 'vl lludy jo Bunesy pleog

$]00U0G O JuspusULadng JO 8210




G40 g abed

JUBJNSUOD 1S00 UOHONIISUOD juapuadapul ue Aq Juswiajua

PUB 1800 Y104 10} PEPUBLILIODS] PUB PIZA[EUE 'PAMBIABI UBSG SABY JapI0 9BUBYD S|} U] SWSYH U} 'SSIISUHBABU 'PanuLIuoOSIp Uaag aouls sey sonpesd siyy 'ssenoid Buippig
2y} Buunp SUOHAWNSSE BAISUSIXS SPBEW Wil JuswaBeuely UoRDNIISUOD 8y} ‘Insal e sy 108foid ay; jo eseyd uononisuod sy} IN0UBNOIL} PBNURUOD SUOHENJIED Bunasuibus
pUE SBUIMEIP BU] JO LUONBIALIOD B]IUM PiEME UM Paeoold 0} 'swl oyl e Juswabeuew 4o Ued 8y} JO UCISIDBP SNOSLOD B SEM SIUL JusWdolaAap Japun s pue a13|dWwoou
B1BM SIUBLINACP UOIOMISU0D YBNoY}E 108(0sd By} JO PIEME PIPUBWILLIOISI 19210 SBIN0B A JBIYD Uayl 8y} '600Z 1sndny Jo slep Aouedndoo pauueld 8y} j@aw 0} J8pio Ui, 310N

'S80INIBS 898'8. $ 1210602 $ s 08| 6002/60/80! 6002/90/20 A4 €
pJenB pue uelyolem BYIS [BUONIPPE
10 1509 Y} 10j JOJOBJIUOD 8SINGUISY

"iiiioey su inoybnosul 80576  $ | 15565 & | O3IN WO 0102/60/€0 v z

sBuimelp pue suonendjes
[EDIUBUDSW POSIAGI Jod $8110SS8008
POIBIDOSSE pUB Yomionp 'Juswidinba
UOIINGUISIP 4B pug JB[IYd WaisAs
IYAH [BUOIIPPE [|E}SUI PUE YSjuind

‘yiny ‘bay pazuoyiny | paisanbay
‘paddy | ‘bey L uonduosaqg
vondHosed :o_mrm%mwwsﬁ ety osneg | 2dfL ouy | PN EFS hopoy | WA | ON foid 10foid Ainoed
ALITGVLS/AONIIDIA43 TVIONVNIL MHOMINVYEL 21D31VHLS OL MNIT
WHO43Y NOILONYLSNOD ANV S3iLINIovd I3 LLINNOD

182110 SANIoB S JOIYD ‘SUBLIOL "D Bwier

S3LITOV4 TOOHOS 40 301440

010z '€Z Uoleiy 0102 ‘v udy jo Bunesiy pieog

V INJINHOVLLV $|00UDS JO JUSPUSIULIBANS JO 80140




FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Facility: 0341 Arch Creek Elementary School
Project No.: 00253000

Description: RE-USE OF THE K-8 PORTOTYPE
Architect: ZYSCOVICH, INC.

EFCO: BERMELLO, AJAMIL & PARTNERS
Contractor: JAMES B. PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION CO.

PRIME: JAMES B. PIRTLE

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize

CONTRACT STATUS

DBR~--Design-Builder Request

DBE--Design-Builder Error

2

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE....... .. .. ... .ueoo... $ 34,223,084.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS. ... .............. $ 0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ 0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE................... $ 0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE. .............. $ 34,223,084.00
THIS CHANGE. . . . ... . ...t innaan . $ ~1,734,887.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE.................. $ -1,734,887.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 32,488,197.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE. .. ... .. ittt i e December 13, 2006
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. June 13, 2008
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. June 13, 2008
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... o]
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE. .. .. June 13, 2008
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. ... ... .. ... ...uuu.u. N/A
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE...............0.uen June 13, 2008
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order.
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........ ... $ 0.00 0.00 9}
OMISSIONS........ $ 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...S$ -1,734,887.00 ~5.07 0
UNFORESEEN. . ... .. $ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER............ $ 0.00 0.00 0
SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 0.00 0.00 0
HURRICANE. . ...... $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ -1,734,887.00 -5.07 0
hkhkkbkhhkkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhdddb bbbtk h kb hkhkhk kA khh bk kA kb hkh bk hk kb kb hhhhhh kb kb kb kb r kA hdhh bk hhkhkhkhk ko hhkdhkhkhhkhhhbhkhkdhhkhd bbbk td
LEGEND: TYPE: DBO--Design-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM~--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E~-~- Educational Fac. Plan. OT--Other CR-~ Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change .
£ ID-~- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor UN--Unforseen '
MD-~ Manufacturer's Delay
S-- State DOE CAUSE: . OO~~ Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M-~ Maintenance Dept. OD-- Owner Delay
AO --Architectural Omission
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) OR-- Owner Request
EEE~--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I-- UBCI
EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC-- Scope Change
AM--Asbestos Mgmt. o X :
MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Design Services (Group) RD-- Rain Delay
MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission i
CM~--Construction Manager UC~- Unforseen Conditions
SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
ACTION: ) ) L ) ;
SEO--Structural Engineering Omission CL-- Clerical Error .
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize __ 14 5
CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

CMO--Construction Manager Omission
CME--Construction Manager Error
CC~~ Criteria Change



FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2

Facility: 4031 Gateway Environmental K-8 Learning Center

Project No.: AQ01106

Description: RE-USE OF K-8 PROTOTYPE

Architect: ZYSCOVICH, INC.

EFCO: RONALD E FRAZIER & ASSOC, PA

Contractor: JAMES B. PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION CO. PRIME: JAMES B. PIRTLE

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. ..... ... ... . .uouuunun.. $ 31,695,360.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS.................. $ 0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ B9,259.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE. .. ... . ............ $ -89,259.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 31,606,101.00
THIS CHANGE. ... .........iuiuuieon. $ -1,473,666.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE....._......._....... S -1,562,925.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE. ..... $ 30,132,435.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE. ... ... ... ... .0uiuniaianannnn January 16, 2008
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. July 09, 2009
PREVIOQUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. July 09, 2009
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... 0
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE.. ... July 09, 2009
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. ... ... .. ... ... N/A
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE. ... ................ June 15, 2009
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY :
(Totals Including This Change Order.
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 0.00 0.00 [
OMISSIONS. .. ... .. $ 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ -1,562,925.00 -4.93 0
UNFORESEEN. . .. ... $ 0.00 0.00 o]
OTHER. ........... $ 0.00 0.00 0
SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 0.00 0.00 0
HURRICANE. . ...... $ 0.00 0.00 [¢]
Totals ..... $ -1,562,925.00 -4.93 0
dkkkkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhhhrhhhhhh bk ok kb hkhk bk kb ke Ak sk kkkkk kA h ko k kb k kb k ko k ke kA hhk ok ok ok ko h ko kb ko ke ke kb dhhk he
LEGEND : TYPE: DBO~-Design-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD-~ Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E~-- Educational Fac. Plan. OT--Other CR-~ Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-~ Fastrack/Coord. Error
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change FO-- Fastrac*/Coord. Omission
ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor UN--Unforseen MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
S-- State DOE CAUSE: O0~-- Owner Omission
: AE --Architectural Error
M-- Maintenance Dept. ) o OD-- Owner Delay
U-- User {(Principal/admin.) AO --Architectural Omission OR-- Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
tomusex EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC~~ Scope Change
Bi--Asbestos Mgmt. MEE-~-Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City

DS--Design Services (Group) RD-~ Rain Delay
MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission

CM--Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions
CTTON SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
Al : . . _ .
SEO--Structural Engineering Omission CL-- Clerical Error
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C~- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize s i .
CEO-~Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize . CMO--Construction Manager Omission
DBR--Design-Builder Request
CME--Construction Manager Error

DBE~--Design-Builder Error CC-- Criteria Change

2



B-3

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 1881 Henry M. Flagler Elementary School

Project No.: 00140500

Description: MODULAR CLASSROOM ADDITION

Architect: ARCHITEKNICS, INC.

EFCO: BERMELLO, AJAMIL & PARTNERS

Contractor:  VEITIA PADRON, INC. PRIME: ROBERTO PADRON

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. ... ...........0.0uoue... $ 6,004,9358.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS. . ... ... ... ....... $ 0.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ 0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE................... $ 0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 6,004,958.00
THIS CHANGE. . ... .......cuiiuuuueann.. $ -336,085.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE.................. $ -336,085.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE...... $ 5,668,873.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE . . . . .. ... ittt et it e November 16, 2005
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. February 21, 2007
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 0
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE. ............. February 21, 2007
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... ¢}
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE. . ... February 21, 2007
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. ... ... .. ... cuuuuun... N/Aa
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE. ... ................ February 21, 2007
CHANGE CAUSE" SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order.
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 0.00 0.00 ]
OMISSIONS........ $ 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS. ..$ -336,085.00 -5.60 0
UNFORESEEN. . ... .. $ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER. . .......... $ 0.00 0.00 Q
SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 0.00 0.00 0
HURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ -336,085.00 -5.60 0
LRSS R R SRR RS SRRl R il sl RS RSR R E RS Rl E s R R R R R R R R R R R R R AR RS R SRS R RS RS SRS RS S S N
LEGEND : TYPE: DBO--Design-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBD~~-Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. OT--Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
b-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change FO-- Fastrac%/Coord. Omission
ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor UN--Unforseen MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
S-- State DOE CRUSE: 00-- Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M~- Maintenance Dept. ) ] ) OD-~~ Owner Delay
U-- User (principal/Admin.) AO --Architectural Omission OR-- Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
1o usct EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC-- Scope Change
Arz-Asbestos Mgmt. MEE-~-Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City

DS--Design Services (Group) RD-- Rain Delay
MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission .

CM--Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions
SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay -

SEC--Structural Engineering Omission CL-- Clerical Error

ACTION:

A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-~ Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize . . ] - s .
CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR Utility Requirement )
C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize ) i CMO--Construction Manager Omission
DBR~-Design-Builder Request

CME--Construction Manager Error

DBE--Design-Builder Error CC-- Criteria Change

2



B-4

FINAIL, CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. : 1

Facility: 1331 Devon Aire K-8 Center

Project No.: 00262400

Description: ADA, RENOVATIONS AND MAJOR PAINT

Architect: WOLFBERG/ALVAREZ & ASSOCIATES

EFCO: BERMELLO, AJAMIL & PARTNERS

Contractor: JAMES B. PIRTLE CONSTRUCTION CO. PRIME: JAMES B. PIRTLE

CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE. .. .........ouvneen. .. S 1,380,624.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS. . ... ............. $ 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE................... $ 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 1,380,624.00
THIS CHANGE. .. .. .. .. .. ... ... $ -27,213.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE.................. $ -27,213.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE. .. ... S 1,353,411.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. .. .. .. .ot i April 18, 2007

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. September 15, 2007
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 0

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. September 15, 2007
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... 0

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE. . ... September 15, 2007

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. . ... ... .....uuuunu.... N/A

.................... September 15, 2007

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
(Totals Including This Change Order.

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 0.00 0.00 o]
OMISSIONS........ $ 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...S$ -27,213.00 ~1.97 0
UNFORESEEN. . .. ... $ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER. . .......... $ 0.00 0.00 o]
SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 0.00 0.00 s}
HURRICANE. ....... $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ -27,213.00 -1.97 0
*******t*******t***ti***k*i—t****t*********ﬁi***i****i**it**iﬁt*i*it*i**ﬁi*iri*t*t**************i*****i****iii***ittii*t*t~
LEGEND : TYPE:

DBO--Desgign~Builder Omission

ER--PA/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default

ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. OT~-Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW-~Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts, SC--Scope Change )
UN--Unforseen ID-- Inspection Delay
€-- Contractor MD~- Manufacturer's Delay
- . CAUSE: . .
S State DOE ) OO~- Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M-- Maintenance Dept. OD-- Owner Delay
AQ --Architectural Omission __
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) OR-- Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I-- URBCI
EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC-- Scope Change

AM--Asbestos Mgmt. — i i
MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR State Requirement/Local/City

DS--Design Services (Group) RD-- Rain Delay

MEQ--Mechanical Engineering Omission

CM--Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Conditions
ACTION SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
T : . . . . -
SEO-~Structural Engineering Omission CL-~ Clerical Error
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize _ 14 ;
CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize CMO--Construction Manager Omission
DBR--Design-Builder Request
CME--Construction Manager Error

DBE--Design-Builder Error CC-- Criteria Change

2



B-5

SUMMARY OF CHANGE CRDER NO.: 7

Facility: 7201 Miami Beach Senior High
Project No.:  A0795CMO02

Description: REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING FACILITY
Architect: ZYSCOVICH, INC.

EFCO: SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS INC.
Contractor: SUFFOLK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

PRIME: MR. REX B. KIRBY
CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE........uuiiennnunnnnnn- $ 59,686,761.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS . . .. .. ............ $ 1,152,198.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ 10,505,100.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE. . .. ............... $ -9,352,902.00

PREVIQUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 50,333,859.00
THIS CHANGE . . ... ... .. i 3 -109,707.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE. ... ... ........... $ -9,462,6038.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE... ... $ 50,224,152.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE. . . .. .. . it it e iseeseennn June 15, 2005

ORIGINAIL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. February 28, 2009
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 136

PREVIQUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE. ............. July 14, 2009
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... ¢]

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE. . ... July 14, 2009

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. .. .. .. ..o N/A

.................... January 27, 2010
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1-1/2%)

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS. ....... $ 0.00 0.00 0

OWNER REQUESTS...$ ~10,614,807.00 -17.78 0
UNFORESEEN. . ... .. $ 460,851.00 0.77 136

OTHER., ... ........ $ 0.00 0.00 0

SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 0.00 0.00

HURRICANE. ....... $ 691,347.00 1.16

Totals ..... $ -9,462,609.00 -15.85 136

khkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhkhkhh kA dhhd A kb hhkkh kb kkkd bk hhhddkhhh Ak b kb A h bk hhh ok khkkk kA k kA A A A Ak hkRAk kA khhh Rtk hhkhhhh bk kbbb hhhhkdhkhkhhhhhk
LEGEND: TYPE:

DBO--Design~Builder Omission
DBD--Design-Builder Default

ER--PA/E Error

ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane N-~ Contractar Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E~- Educational Fac. Plan. OT--Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-~- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change )
UN--Unf ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor ~-Ynlorseen .
MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
§-- State DOE CAUSE: . 00~-~ Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M-~ Maintenance Dept. OD-- Owner Delay
AQ ~-Architectural Omission
U-- User {(Principal/Admin.) OR-- Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-~- Reinstate Alternate
I-- UBCI
EEO-~Electrical Engineering Omission SC-- Scope Change

AM--Asbestos Mgmt. o . .
MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-~ State Requirement/Local/City

DS--Design Services (Group) RD-- Rain Delay

MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission

CM~--Construction Manager UC~- Unforseen Conditions
SEE~-Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Deldy
ACTION: . . . . -
SEQ--Structural Engineering Omission CL-- Clerical Error -~
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize X o i1
CEC--Civil Engineering Omission UR Utility Requirement

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize . . CMO--Construction Manager Omission
DBR--Design-Builder Request X
CME--Construction Manager Error

DBE--Design-Builder Error ¢C-- Criteria Change

2



B-6

FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.: 5

Facility: 9732 Merrick Educational Center
Project No.: AK0043

Description: ADDITIONS, RENOVATIONS AND REMODELING
Architect: ARCHITEKNICS, INC.

EFCO: BERMELLO, AJAMIIL & PARTNERS
Contractor: MIAMI SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION CORP

PRIME: MR. CLAUDIO S. RODRIGUEZ
CONTRACT STATUS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE..............0iuuruno.. $ 1,798,170.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS.................. $ 282,738.86
PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ 0.00
PREVIOQOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE................... $ 282,738.86
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE............... $ 2,080,908 .86
THIS CHANGE................oucuno.n $ 260,090.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE. .. ............... $ 542,828 .86
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE. . .... S 2,340,998.86
CONTRACT AWARD DATE. ... ... .. i iieni. June 15, 200S
ORIGINAI, CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. January 11, 2007
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 208
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE.............. August 07, 2007
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE........... 26
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... September 02, 2007
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. ... .................. N/A
SUBSTANTTIAL COMPLETION DATE.................... August 18, 2007
CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY :
(Totals Including This Change Order. Errors + 15% Omissions threshold = 1-1/2%)
TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS........... $ 16,249.00 0.90 30
OMISSIONS........ $ 295,103.00 16.41 39
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 23,826.00 1.33 10
UNFORESEEN. . .. ... $ 120,960.86 6.73 33
OTHER............ $ 28,167.00 1.57 87
SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 58,523.00 3.25 21
HURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 14
Totals ..... $ 542,828.86 30.19 234
**i—i************t**********k*t********f************i***i*****************tk*v\r****ik*ﬁt***i'kt***«k*t**it**ti*i*i*i***i&t**
LEGEND: TYPE: DBO--Design-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD-- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. OT~~Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor UN-~Unforseen MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
S-- State DOE CAUSE: O0~-~ Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M-- Maintenance Dept. ) ) ) OD~~- QOwner Delay
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) AO --Architectural Omission OR-- Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
t uBex EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC~~ Scope Change
Br-mAsbestos Mgmt. MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City

DS--Design Services (Group) RD~- Rain Delay
MEQ--Mechanical Engineering Omission

CM--Construction Manager UC~-~ Unforseen Conditions
ACTION SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay"
’ SEO--Structural Engineering Omission CL~~ Clerical Error

A-- Approve

CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize __ iy s :
/ CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement
C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize CMO-~Construction Manager Omission
DBR--Design-Builder Request i
CME--Construction Manager Error

DBE--Design-Builder Error CC-- Criteria Change

5



FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO. : 4

7191
AQ742

Facility:
Project No.:

Hialeah Gardens Senior High School

Description: PROTOTYPE SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
Architect: SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS, INC.
EFCO: RONALD E FRAZIER & ASSOC, Pa
Contractor: JAMES A. CUMMINGS, INC.

ORIGINAIL

CONTRACT STATUS

CONTRACT

B-7

PRIME: JAMES A. CUMMINGS

........................ $ 75,665,488.00
PREVIOUS EXTRAS............. ... .. $ 1,344,995.00
PREVIOUS CREDITS................. $ 0.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE.............. .. ... $ 1,344,995.00
PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE.............. . $ 77,010,483.00
THIS CHANGE. ... ... ............ .. . $ 741,888.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE. .. ............. .. $ 2,086,883.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE. .. ... $ 77,752,371.00
CONTRACT AWARD DATE. .................. ... .. . . July 12, 2006
ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE............ .. January 09, 2009
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION............ .. 71
PREVIOUS ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE. ............. March 21, 2009
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE.......... . i}
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE. .. .. March 21, 2009
PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE. .. ............_ .. ... . N/A
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION DATE.......... . ... ... . March 21, 2009

(Totals Including This Change Order.

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY :

Errors + 15% of Omissions threshold = 1-1/2%)

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize

DBR--Design-Builder Request

DBE--Design-Builder Error

2

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS. ... ... ... $ 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS........ $ 663,020.00 0.88 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 0.00 0.60 0
UNFORESEEN. .. _ ... $ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER. ........ ... $ 1,061,839.00 1.40 71
SCOPE CHANGE. . ... $ 362,024.00 0.48 0
HURRICANE . ..... .. $ 0.00 0.00 0
Totals ..... $ 2,086,883.00 2.76 71
*************k*******k*****i*k*********i'i(***********k*k**********i***i’k*i'*******tit********ii****&*****i*ﬁ*******iti***
LEGEND TYPE DBO--Design-Builder Omission
ER--PA/E Error DBD--Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD~-- Contractor Default
A~- A/E OM--P/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E~- Educational Fac. Plan. OT-~Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
D-~ DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change )
ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor UN--Unforseen
MD-~ Manufacturer ‘s Delay
S-- State DOE CAUSE: . 00-- Owner Omission
AE --Architectural Error
M-- Maintenance Dept. OD-- Owner Delay
AOQ --Architectural Omission __
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) OR Owner Request
EEE--Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
I-- UBCI
EEO--Electrical Engineering Omission SC~~ Scope Change
AM--~Asbestos Mgnt. o . .
MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Design Services {Group) RD-- Rain Delay
MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission .
CM--Construction Manager UC-- Unforseen Condlgfons
SEE--Structural Engineering Error UD-- Utility Co. Delay
ACTION: SEO--Structural Engineering Omission CL-~ Clerical Error i
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authorize o X . R - 514
CEO~--Civil Engineering Omission UR Utility Requirement

CMO~--Construction Manager Omission
CME--Construction Manager Error

CC-~ Criteria Change





